

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The statement refers to

TXKNDDL20L30M, TXKNHDPE15MC, TXKNDE0630LLD, TXKNDDL30L32M, TXKNHDH1187MT, TXKNDE CLEA30L, TXKNDEHD883MC, TXKNDELDT3295, TXKNDEHD78MIC, TXKNDELDT3275

**Declaration of conformity is issued by:**

AN PHAT BIOPLASTICS JOINT STOCK COMPANY

LOT CN11+CN12, AN DONG INDUSTRIAL PARK, HAI DUONG, VIETNAM

2. *Manufacturer:* AN PHAT BIOPLASTICS JOINT STOCK COMPANY

LOT CN11+CN12, AN DONG INDUSTRIAL PARK, HAI DUONG, VIETNAM

*Buyer:* NOIPACK OY

PILLITIE 1 A 12 36200 KANGASALA FINLAND 2884750-2

*Consignee:* NOIPACK OY

PILLITIE 1 A 12 36200 KANGASALA FINLAND 2884750-2

3. The above mentioned products are made of: **HDPE, LDPE**

4. Declaration of conformity is issued on **April 16,2021**

5. We confirm that the above mentioned product complies with the requirements on materials used for articles intended to come into contact with food as described in:

- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,

- Regulation of the European Parliament No 1935/2004 and the European Council of 27th of October 2004 on materials intended to come into contact with food (regulation nr. 10/2011, regulation nr. 282/2008, RL 84/500/EWG, RL 2007/42/EG, regulation nr. 450/2009, 450/2009, 1895/2005)

6. The total content of the four heavy metals (lead, mercury, cadmium or hexavalent chromium) does not exceed 100 ppm.

The above mentioned product does not contain monomers, additives and other substances for which a specific migration limit has been determined and substances which are subject to a restriction in food in accordance with Annex II of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

7. The above mentioned product, including active and intelligent materials and articles do not transfer their constituents to food in quantities which could: endanger human health; bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the food; bring about a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics thereof.

8. The above mentioned products are intended to contact all types of the food

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food is equal with temperature of foodstuff and time of contact.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used is: 100%

seal / signature/ full name

ANPHAT BIOPLASTICS JOINT  
STOCK COMPANY

VICE DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS CENTER  
*Tran Chi Hai*